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COMPLETE THIS FORM WHEN DROPPING OFF ANY

CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR PLANS TO THE HOWARD COUN TY
DEPARTMENT OF IN SPECTIONS LICEN SES AND PERMITS COUNTER

Date: 92/‘ &Q & &

To: ’%2/\./{0\,’\_) &Dﬁ@tﬂ (l\(’ﬁr | RECE

(Person’s Name and D1v1s1on)

—
VE]

. i . : b
From: &\X_)Q_) D‘I%\ q FEB (7 2070
(Your Name, ompany Name and Telpphone Number)
Subject: Project name - PLANREVIEW i),
L

Project site address /OLI’/ %71*{9 ﬂﬂj NnL DIQ u
permits PR OOO0A0S”  sppb

Other information pertinent to this project _

v" Please check the attachments below that you are submitting with this transmittal:

Letter of response to address plan review comment letter
Revised plans and/or revised details: When submitting for a complete re-review, duplicate sets shall be submitted.
Letter Summarizing Changes ‘

___ Energy conservation calculations

__\[ Copies of é@\%@ \Q[\ ‘ (be specific).

Health Department Request DPZ/ DED Request Applicant’s Request

Two sets of single family dwelling model plans to be placed on permanent file: Model name and/or #

7 o YUK ad \\&ﬂ AL Shew reunk (Q{whm

Contact Person Information: (Requlred)

‘{\)\l (\M\? (\ Q Q\ﬁ Q/L/Q‘ Telephone No: Lt/% L‘Q O 75-7/71

Please Print Name

E-Mail Address:
DM R QN B snd TN - (o

PLEASE ASSURE ALL DOCUMENTS AND/OR REVISIONS ARE APPROPRIATELY SIGNED AND SEALED, 1
NECESSARY, BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT INSUFFICIEN
INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN THE DELAY OF REVIEW BY THE PLANS EXAMINER. THE DEPARTMEN
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS WILL CONTACT YOU IF THERE IS A PROBLEM. IN ADDITIO:
ONCE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS APPROVED BY THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AND ALL OTHER REQUIRE
SIGNATORY AGENCIES, AND THE BUILDING PERMIT IS READY FOR ISSUANCE, THE PERMIT DIVISIO
WILL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT PERSON FOR PERMIT PICK UP. ALL PERMIT STATU
INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PERMIT DIVISION AT 410-313-2455. CODE RELATED QUESTIO!
AND PLAN REVIEW INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AT 410-313-243
PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FOR ANY PLAN SUBMITTALS TO BE REVIEWE.

THANK YOU.
f7 .
Q_,///Z /f,? /,/}-— ‘ /A
N /
Received by ﬁ/ Z7 W g/ [>/)
White-Plan Review / Yellow-Applicant / Pink-Permit Division o
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SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 2

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for HOWARD COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration
Special Tax Recapfﬁré: None ' o o o
Account Identifier: District - 03 Account Number - 601572
Owner Information
Owner Name: NVR INC Use: RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DR Deed Reference: 119084/ 00295

COLUMBIA MD 21046-
Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 1041 STEPPING PL Legal Description: LOT 14 1.297 A.
SYKESVILLE 21784-0000 1041 STEPPING PL
WALKER MEADOW
Map: Grid: Parcel: kNeighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
Year: No:
0009 0008 0066 3010102.14 4974 14 2019 Plat 24974-
- Ref: 79
Town: None

Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use
1.2970 AC

Stories‘ Basemen't“ kkType' Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath Garage Last Notiyc'e of Major Improvements
/

Value Information

Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2019 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
Land: 182,900 182,900
Improvements 0 0
Total: 182,900 182,900 182,900 182,900
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: ESC WALKER MEADOWS LC Date: 12/23/2019 Price: $1,751,915
Type: ARMS LENGTH MULTIPLE Deed1: /19084/ 00295 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
sellor: - . . Date:  brice:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00[0.00 0.00/0.00

épeci‘alu "fax Recathre: None

Homestead Application Information
Homestead Application Status: No Application

~ Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information
Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 2/12/2020







Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I I 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Clint Cagle, NVR, Inc.
FROM: Robert Bricker, REHS/RS, L.E.H.S.
Well & Septic Program
RE: 1041 Stepping Place, Potential Basement Bedroom

DATE: January 10, 2020

I have reviewed the floor plans in support of Building Permit B10994198 for a new home at 1041
Stepping Place and noted that there is a full bathroom planned in the finished basement. Please note
that this makes it very likely for at least one more room to be considered a bedroom should the
basement layout be modified and/or an egress window installed.

For reference, the following is the bedroom definition in Howard County Code Section 3.801(b):

(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2) of this subsection, a bedroom is any space in the
conditioned area of a dwelling unit or accessory structure that:

(i) Is 90 square feet or greater in size;

(i) May be used as a private sleeping area; and

(iii) Has at least one window and one interior door.
(2)  If ahome office, library, or similar room is proposed, it may not be a bedroom if there is
no closet; and

(i) The room contains permanently built-in bookcases around the perimeter of the

room, desks, and other features that encumber the room;
(i1) A minimum 4 foot-wide opening, without doors, into another room;

(iii) A half wall (4 foot maximum height) between the room and another room; or

(iv) The room is a first floor room or basement area that does not have direct access
to full bathrooms or “roughed in” plumbing that would provide direct access to
future full bathroom facilities.

The Health Department strongly recommends sizing the onsite sewage disposal system at least one
bedroom larger than the existing four(4)- bedroom design to accommodate a future modification of the
finished basement. If you choose to only size for the existing design, any future building permit for
modification of the finished basement may be placed on hold until the system is upgraded to
accommodate the proposed number of bedrooms. This memo will be retained in the Health Department
file for future reference.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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5 NVR, Inc.
FULL BASEMENT 5285 Westview Drive, Suite 100
Frederick, MD 21703
$ g
8 2
. 82
: Bl )
AD- FIRST FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
e = DR DESCRIPTION TOTAL Q. FT.
ELEVATIONS 5 DR-2 IST FLOOR (BASE SF) 1654 SF
FOUNDATIONS 4 DR-3| IST FLOOR ELEV. "L" OR 'R" (ADD SF) 28 SF
FOUNDATION HOLD DOWNS a/20] ET-I joge
PLUMBING 2l ET-lb)
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN 22 ET-lc
FIRST FLOOR PLAN 24 ET-le SECOND FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 26 ET-If DESCRIPTION TOTAL SQ. FT.
BUILDING SECTIONS 30/32 ET-lh 2ND FLOOR (BASE SF) 1861 5F
STAIR SECTIONS 34 ET-2 2ND FLOOR ELEV. "L* (ADD. SF) 28 SF
KITCHEN LAYOUT 31 ET-3 2ND FLOOR ELEV. "L* AT OWNERS BEDROOM (ADD. B
LAUNDRY CABINET LATOUT 34 ET-34 =)
CABINET LATOUT (OPTIONAL) 40 -l ca s
BATH ELEVATIONS 41 F-lb
BASEMENT ELECTRICAL 42 F-2
FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL “~4 F-3
SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL 46 F-3b
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING 50 Fe-l
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING 5| Fo2 GARAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE
ROOF FRAMING 53 Fo4 DESCRIPTION TOTAL Q. FT.
ROOF FRAMING (OPTIONAL) 54 =0 GARAGE 460 S5F
TRUSS BRACING 58 Fo-2 ONE CAR SIDE ATTACHED GARAGE 324 oF
WALL BRACING LAYOUT 60 FD-20| 164 SF
BASEMENT HVAC LAYOUT 64/65 FD-3
CRAWL SPACE HVAC LAYOUT 66/61 | B BASEMENT SQUARE FOOTAGE
FIRST FLOOR HVAC LAYOUT 68/69/10/1) | FP-ib DESCRIPTION TOTAL SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR HVAC LAYOUT 12/13 el FINISHED BASEMENT NA 5F
= FINISHED BASEMENT AREA 2 (ADD. SF) 323 oF
iT-Ib e
[ IT-lc. E
IT-2 2
A T =
<+
-3 1
JT-30 &
= UNFINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE S
RF- DESCRIPTION TOTAL SQ. FT. E
RF-Ib| STORAGE 245 5F I"
pr==yy MECHANICAL 242 oF 12
== UNFINISHED BASEMENT ELEV. "L* OR "R* (ADD. SF) 29 oF E
EP-3 sl6 5F z
= i
5P ]
SP-2 7
SP-3 4
ST-1 g
ST-2 g
5T-39 f
e-1 K
B2 H
WD-1 =
o TOTAL FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE Z
=) DESCRIPTION TOTAL SQ. FT. §
e 15T FLOOR (BASE SF) 1654 SF 2
IST FLOOR ELEV. “L* OR "R" (ADD SF) 26 5F | 24
2ND FLOOR (BASE SF) 186! SF ||
" 2ND FLOOR ELEV. "L* (ADD. SF) 28 oF
gFN?FLOORE_E\/. "L* AT ONNERS BEDROOM (ADD. 20 sF |
3541 57

SET - VERSION

4000 - O

C:\NVR\ Solves\ LONGWOOD_14000_01\MDE-1W-001
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I ALL 2 (y 4 ) LEGEND
; HEADERS ARE (2) 2x6 W/ 2x4 WALLS OR (3) 2x6 w/
2x6 WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BEARING WALL
2. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK EACH END,
& NOTED. == NON BEARING WALL
3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4* AND ALL INTERIOR
WALLS TO BE 3 I/2", IN.ESS @ EPChiES SERRING FRa
4. HATC AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS, ALL
DROPPED CEILINGS ARE 12° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. JACKS
5. SEE "BRACED.WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET* FOR SPECIAL
WALL FRAMING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZES, IF e r
pramghina il BEAMMEADER
6. SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY *IT* SHEET(S) FOR
INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS, PAD FOOTING
7. SEE ARGHITECTURAL DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE
SPECIFIC INTERIOR TRIM OPTION TABLE,
8. ALL WINDOWS HAVE T-O 1/2* HEADER HEIGHT UNLESS STEEL COLUMN
OTHERWISE NOTED.
g
a. ALL CASED OPENINGS AT 7-II% INLESS OTHERMISE X rortAL Frave
JOIST/TRUSS
AT GARAGE:
5/8" DRYWALL ON COMMON IWALLS, CEILING, AND BEARING (XD ENGINEERING PAGE NMBER )
WALLS AS REGUIRED. X
/ SEE FC DETAILS FOR s
AT STAIRS: FRAMING CONNECTORS 3

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND WALLS
IN CLOSE

WITH OPTION "SCI" - DRYWALL
UNFINISHED BASEMENT CEILING AREA

NOTES:

*  I/2" 6YPSUM WALL BOARD REQUIRED ON CEILING IN
UNFINISHED AREAS WHEN NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS
INSTALLED

A MAXIMMM AREA OF 8O SQ FT MAY BE OMITTED AS
NEEDED FOR INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, AND/OR HVAC (TYPICALLY AN

s 8'-0"'xB'-0" CEILING SPACE ABOVE MECHANICAL
V PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REGUIRED AT PERIMETER
2'-5 1/4* OF ANY AREAS WHERE DRYWALL HAS BEEN OMITTED.
105 3/4* AN 12-a° 3-0 /o' | 195 18" "
12110 % 35-2 /4* E
g
* / _EJ
s STORAGE F|N|5HEDT BASEMENT JACK SCHEDULE
¥ . j » BASEMEN IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION OPTIONS | ENG. NJM. | REMARKS
g 9 Jol JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE MAC BO020
| ) 0 J02 | JACK - (4) 2%4 SPF STUD GRADE MAC e
20 /2" oen AU~ ¥ /j = 03| JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE MAG BOOI6
2
Q 2/6
U /
4 2" BULKHEAD EZEE5523s
= IS
P & ¢ rl it
0 __/;ﬂ- & At 12 e ?iéggsgfg
] ] 2 ® 3 1
y :
e MECH./ s o 3 TP ]
: 2 STORAGE 3 Taoi 8EiES
8 285888
[ 4 3 4 .
£ ¥ &-8 /2" >
w2 0
8 _/ a8
= .q 172 155
o, CEILING HGT. g.En
(TYP) 3 o
Q| S2¥
B = =5
~ BASEMENT g i3
i 8
a-1 /" 71 §
6 >
S E o
3z |z
]l g e
w >l a Qo

LONGHWOOD
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

DRAWING TITLE
OPTION DESCRIPTION

MODEL

i\ BASEMENT FLOOR FLAN
Q—y SCALE: I/4" = 0"

SHEET NO.
A-6

(




4 i

B

ALL Wi
B&'-0 1/2" HEADER HEIGHT
UNLESS A

o

@r"”

2-lo"

o1

410"

217"

5-6 3/8"

5507, .

64 s
14-0" 500" L
140" 68 /4" . 129" 11 174 . 12411 1/2* ]L 106"
P! ‘ 3060 3060 3060
> AN o] (292x HOR
1 156 1/2" \ josor) SoLT
Y
B-e* 15 LITE 6LASS
DOORS WITH
TRI54 TRANSOM we | _cnrs
T ONE CAR FLEX
) [ i | 3
| \x/ | GARAGE ROOM g
15\ (= sENERAL NoTES __
N SHEET FOR 5LAB
= NOTES)
22%30"
@ i FAMILY
ACCESS
5 ROOM
4 b ]
g § SHEATHED ON GARAGE SIDE o @ I 5
N X =¥
ok | REGUIREMENTS, S5 &5 FOR 1 g g /40
| |2 {E)RooM 3 {(
&3 112"
Ji20 & i
) 1B BULKHEAD | R ™
: ; c .
2'-0" e i
HAGE @ S &
SEE 5-5 FOR ATTACHMENT A B i -
INFORMATION E w &dy By : i %6 DN o]
ez g\ T pNUREY Y 2 * § i6R| 3
' — & i &
| Ls Som—aems 44 T 2 61 1/2Y =5 1/2* s-A 2 |] . 5600 121N | oig )
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(N FIRST FLOOR FPLAN

AT

SCALE: I/4" = I'O"

FI.OOR PLAN NOTES

%PEADERSARE(?}MN/Z)MHNJ_SOR@)MN/

2. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK EACH END,
Py deil] NON BEARING WALL
3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4" AND ALL INTERIOR INDICATES BEARING FROM
WALLS TO BE 3 I/2", NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED FOINT-LOAD ABOVE
4. HATCHED AREAS INDIGATE DROPPED CEILINGS. ALL
DROPPED CEILINGS ARE [2* UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. s
5. SEE "BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET" FOR SPECIAL
HALL FRAVING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZE5, I BEAMHEADER.
6. SL SYANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY "I SHEET(S) FOR
INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS. E PAD FOOTING
1. SEE ARIOHIITECT:)RAL DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE
SPECIFIC INTERIOR TRIM OPTION TABLE,
8. ALL Wi HAVE 10 1/2* HEADER HEIGHT UNLESS @ STREL CoLm
OTHERNE N,
9. AL CASED OFENNGS AT T-II, INLESS OTHERNISE PORTAL FRAME

GYPSUM NOTES

AT GARAGE:

5/8" DRYWALL ON COMMON WALLS, CEILING, AND BEARING
WALLS AS REQUIRED.

AT STAIRS:

LEGEND

BEARING WALL

LvL

SEE FC DETAILS FOR
FRAMING CONNECTORS

JOIST/TRUSS

ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER

1/2* 6YPSUM BOARD AT UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND WALLS
IN CLOSET

WITH OPTION "SCI" - DRY]
UNFINISHED BASEMENT CEILIN@ AREA

NOTES

1/2" 6YPSUM WALL BOARD REQUIRED ON CEILING IN
UNFINISHED AREAS WHEN NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS
INSTALLED
A MAXIMUM AREA OF 80 SQ FT MAY BE OMITTED AS
NEEDED FOR INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING,
ELECTRI AND/OR HVAC (TYPICALLY AN
B8'-0"x®'-0" CEILING SPACE ABOVE MECHANICAL
AREA).

* PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REGUIRED AT PERIMETER
OF ANY AREAS WHERE DRYWALL HAS BEEN OMITTED.

LVL PLY TO PLY FASTENING SCHEDULE: (WHERE APPLICABLE BASED ON LVL USAGE)

IA - (2) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING || /8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W (2) ROWS 16D NAILS AT [2" OC.

2A - (2) PLY 14" TO AND 18" TALL (INCLUSIVE): FASTEN PLIES W (3) ROWS 16D NAlLE AT 12" 0C.

3A - (2) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" O.

4.A - (3) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING Il 7/8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W (2) ROWS 6D NAIL5 AT 12" 0C.
M EACH SIDE

FRO
5A - (3) PLY 14" TO AND 18" TALL (INCLUSIVE): FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) RONWS 16D NAILS AT 12" OC.
EACH
6.A - (3) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" O.C. FROM EACH SIDE

FIRST FLOOR BEAM/HEADER SCHEDULE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION LENGTH OPTIONS ENG. NM. REMARKS
BIo3__ | INT HEADER - 2XB - 2 PLY 54 AR =]
BloB BEAM STEEL - WOX44 225 scc el
FriO42 VL - 104 N AR 1085 | PORTAL FRAME - 1A
PFII5-3 VL - 22 22'4 1/2* scciemn  [198]108% | porTaL FRAME - 6.A
STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE
IDENTIFIER STYLE HEISHT OPTIONS ENS. NUM. REMARKS
STANCHION - 3 IN SCHED i G, 1075,
clos 40 &1 5 et o8
FIRST FLOOR JACK SCHEDULE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION OFTIONS ENG. NM. REMARKS
ol JACK - (1) 2X4 5P 1024
1102 | JACK - (1) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1024
3103 JACK - 2x4 SPF STUD GRADE 052
[ Jio4 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1052
J1a__| JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE AR 085
420 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE SAA oes
21| JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE SAA 1031
124 | JACK - (2) 2X6 SPF STUD GRADE SAA 1031
325 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1ol
Ji26 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 013
Ji29 JACK - (3) 2X4 SP# BL 2008
J50 JIACK - (3) 2X4 SPW ELL 2008
433 | JACK - (2) 26 5PF STD eRADE | BBEREL | jon
A1 | JACK - (2) 2%6 SPF STUD GRADE ecc jeaoe
438 | JACK - (3) 2X6 SPF STUD GRADE ecc I e
39| JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE =)
340 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE =)
50| JACK - (2) 2Xb SPF STUD GRADE Zd 023
JIS JACK - (2) 2X6 SPF STUD GRADE MCF 023
153 | JACK - (2) 2x6 SPF STUD 6RADE |SCG BBV B/ o CRIPPLES
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES LEGEND

1. Mﬂmwwmwa4wmm@)2»w/

2x6 WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. E==3 BEARING WALL

ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (I) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK EACH END,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4* AND AL INTERIOR

WALLS TO BE 3 I/2", UNLESS OTHERWISE

HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED GEILIN& ALL

m CEILINGS ARE 12* UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
"BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET* FOR SPECIAL

§ HALL FRAMING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZES, IF
| 38 { APPLICABLE. °
SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY "IT* SHEET(S) FOR

—=
®
INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS, E

NON BEARING WALL

INDICATES BEARING FROM
POINT-LOAD ABOVE

[CEFTIY

P ——

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE
SPECIFIC INTERIOR TRIM OPTION TABLE.

ALL WINDOWS HAVE T-O /2" HEADER HEIGHT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL CASED OPENINGS AT T-I1" UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

GYPSUM NOTES
AT GARAGE:

5/8" DRYWALL ON COMMON WALLS, CEILING, AND BEARING
WALLS AS REQUIRED.

AT STAIRS:

-2 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND WALLS
34, 22'q /2" e 16'-4 1/2" A 61" IN cLOSET

4 'l ]
o Eey 2‘”5 2 aoso 3050 soso 3050

e

500"

REMARKS

L 25

37"
32'-1

120 1/2*

w
R
]

B2 SECOND FLOOR JACK SCHEDULE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION OPTIONS ENG. NOM. REMARKS

JACK - (3) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE ELL 2008
JACK - (3) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 2008

ELL
JACK - (3) 2%X4 SPH ELL 2008
ELL

=
..4' &
CEe |
]
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